office for the upcoming twelve months including staff cost, professional fees, rental
payments and other general administrative and operating expenses;

(ii) 	 approximately 59.29% of the net proceeds or approximately HK$24.16 million for
the repayment of the part of the trade payables and other payables, among others, the
outstanding amount stated-above;

(iii) 	 approximately 16.17% of the net proceeds or approximately HK$6.59 million for the
investment of new project for broadening its revenue stream of water business targeting
to enhance mass-market penetration and B2B redistribution; and

(iv) 	 approximately 9.82% of the net proceeds or approximately HK$4.00 million for the
maintenance and obtaining licenses for the mine business.

– 3 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all
reasonable enquiries, set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately
before and after the completion of the Rights Issue and the Placing:

Name of the
Shareholders

Immediately before
completion of the Rights

Issue and the Placing

Immediately after
completion of the Rights

Issue and the Placing

Notes
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Director
– Jiang Xiaojun 5,600,000 3.77% 16,800,000 3.77%

Yao Jigen 2 24,958,380 16.82% 74,875,140 16.82%
Li Jia Yi 23,392,100 15.76% 70,176,300 15.76%
Chen Huaijun 3 18,349,000 12.37% 18,349,000 4.12%

Public Shareholders
– The Placees – – 129,420,130 29.07%
– Other public

Shareholders 81,686,856 51.45% 135,538,438 30.45%

148,386,336 100.00% 445,159,008 100.00%

Notes:

1.	 Certain figures included in the above tables have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly,
figures shown as totals or sub-totals may not represent precise arithmetic aggregations.

2.	 Immediately before completion of the Rights Issue and the Placing, Yao Jigen personally holds 1,076,000
Shares and Full Tenda Development Limited, a company wholly and beneficially owned by Yao Jigen,
holds 23,882,380 Shares. The total number of Shares beneficially owned by Yao Jigen is 24,958,380
Shares and 74,875,140 Shares immediately before completion of the Rights Issue and the Placing and